and liabilities. The following table identifies the Bank’s assets and liabilities which are sensitive to interest rate movements and those which
are non-interest rate sensitive.

(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Jun 30
2021

$

Sept 30
2021

$

Dec 31
2021

$

Mar 31
2022

$

Jun 30
2022

$
Interest sensitive
Total assets 4,978,938 5,088,984 5,284,045 5,627,348 5,954,903
Total liabilities   4,565,272 4,643,804 4,826,138 5,167,517 5,468,999
Total interest rate sensitivity gap 413,666 445,180 457,907 459,831 485,904

Non-interest sensitive
Total assets 45,539 43,914 46,423 46,132 46,520
Total liabilities and equity 459,205 489,094 504,330 505,963 532,424
Total non-interest rate sensitivity gap (413,666) (445,180) (457,907) (459,831) (485,904)

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table provides the potential after-tax impact of an immediate and sustained 100 bps increase or decrease in interest rates on net
interest income.  These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be used with caution.

(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Jun 30
2021

$

Sept 30
2021

$

Dec 31
2021

$

Mar 31
2022

$

Jun 30
2022

$
After-tax impact on net income of:

   100 bps increase in interest rates 1,936 2,001 1,572 3,215 3,471
   100 bps decrease in interest rates (1,936) (2,001) (1,572) (3,215) (3,471)

HomeEquity Bank
Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures
June 30, 2022

25

Modified Capital Disclosure Template
The following summarizes the Bank’s interim Basel III Pillar 3 disclosures as at June 30, 2022:

Modified Capital Disclosure Template (in thousands of Canadian dollars) Amounts

Common Equity Tier 1 capital:  instruments and reserves
1 Directly issued qualifying common share capital (and equivalent for non-joint stock

companies) plus related stock surplus
167,212

2 Retained earnings  240,149
3 Accumulated other comprehensive income (and other reserves)

4 Directly issued capital subject to phase out from CET1 (only applicable to non-joint
stock companies)

5 Common share capital issued by subsidiaries and held by third parties (amount
allowed in group CET1)

6 Common Equity Tier 1 capital before regulatory adjustments 407,361